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Date Meeting / Event Location 

Friday, 1 October Meeting with the Haut Comité de la place financière (HCPF) - 
Videoconference 

Monday, 4 October Meeting with press - Teleconference 

Wednesday, 6 October Institutional Investor Dialogue (IID) – Videoconference 

Meeting of the Governing Council – Videoconference 

Governing Council Seminar - Videoconference 

Thursday, 7 October Meeting with representatives of the Luxembourgish Federation of 
Industries (FEDIL) 

Luxembourg 

Monday, 11 October – 
Sunday, 17 October 

2021 Annual Meetings of the World Bank Group (WBG) and the 
International Monetary Fund (IMF) – Videoconference 

Constituency Meeting - Videoconference 

Group of Thirty Meeting - Videoconference 

Thursday, 14 October Meeting of the Conseil de protection des déposants et 
des investisseurs (CPDI)1 and Fonds de garantie des 
dépôts Luxembourg (FGDL)2 – Videoconference 

Monday, 18 October Meeting with Academics Luxembourg 

Tuesday, 19 October Meeting with press - Teleconference 

Thursday, 21 October Meeting with representatives of the energy sector Luxembourg 

Friday, 22 October Meeting of the Systemic Risk Committee (Comité du Risque 
Systémique – CdRS) – Videoconference 

1 Ex officio mandate by virtue of Article 12-11 of the Law of 18 December 2015. 

2 Ex officio mandate by virtue of Article 154 (3) of the Law of 18 December 2015. 
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Wednesday, 27 October – 

Thursday, 28 October 

Meeting of the Governing Council (Monetary Policy) Frankfurt 

Friday, 29 October Meeting with press - Teleconference 
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